SN-PA1B01-15
SIP Paging Adapter
© 2022 Sunell all rights reserved. Design and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Function
 Two-way intercom communication
 Support 48K OPUS audio codec
 SIP & Onvif protocol compatibility
 Pre-recorded message (WAV/MP3)
 Alarm: GPIO, HTTP URL, and relay out
 Mic, headset and speaker interface
 Reset and volume control
Specification
Parameter
Codec OPUS 48 kHz, MP3 44.1 kHz, G.722 ADPCM 16 kHz, G.711 PCMU 8 kHz, G.711 PCMA 8 kHz
Security Password protection, IP address filtering, Digest authentication, User access log, firewall
Network Protocol SIP, ONVIF, HTTP, IPv4, DHCP, RTSP, RTP, RTCP, TCP, UDP, ARP, FTP, TFTP, NFS, NTP
Network Interface 10/100 Base-TX, RJ45
VoIP
Support for SIP protocol for integration with VoIP systems, integrated with SIP/PBX.
2 SIP accounts, SIP direct IP call, RTP multicast
Codec: OPUS, MP3, G.722, PCMU, PCMA
Amplifier Description Built-in 15W amplifier
Material Metal
Power Supply DC12V/24V or PoE
Interface
1-ch Mic input, 1-ch Headset output, 1-ch Speaker output, 2-ch GPIO alarm input, 1-ch GPIO alarm output, 2-ch Relay alarm
output
Dimensions 112×105×29 mm
Weight 0.25 Kg
Languages English